PRIMARY GOVERNMENT

Governmental Activities

General government 554,051$   1,910$   -$   -$   (552,141)$

Highways and streets 1,602,388   24,475   157,655   -   (1,420,258)

Parks and recreation 44,367   8,200   -   -   (36,167)

Open space 426,758   59,499   -   -   (367,259)

Interest 1,822,500   -   49,210   -   (1,773,290)

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES 4,450,064$   94,084$   206,865$   -$   (4,149,115)

General Revenues

  Taxes

   Property taxes 4,620,742

   Replacement taxes 5,915

  Investment income 217,986

  Miscellaneous 25,495

   Total 4,870,138

CHANGE IN NET POSITION 721,023

NET POSITION, APRIL 1

  AS PREVIOUSLY STATED 23,677,848

  Restatement (325,448)

NET POSITION, APRIL 1, RESTATED 23,352,400

NET POSITION, MARCH 31 24,073,423$

Program Revenues

CAMPTON TOWNSHIP

ST. CHARLES, ILLINOIS

 STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

For the Year Ended March 31, 2013

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
- 5 -

CAMPTON TOWNSHIP

ST. CHARLES, ILLINOIS

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

March 31, 2013

General Road and Open

(Town) Bridge Space Nonmajor Total

Cash and investments 360,320$   1,084,108$   6,865,349$   36,998$   8,346,775$

Receivables (net)

Taxes 615,867   1,659,560   2,258,920   -   4,534,347

Accrued interest -   -   155,965   -   155,965

Allotments -   15,592   -   -   15,592

Other -   3,943   -   -   3,943

Prepaid items 3,495   12,216   3,057   -   18,768

Due from other funds 6,578   -   -   -   6,578

TOTAL ASSETS 986,260$   2,775,419$   9,283,291$   36,998$   13,081,968$

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 14,100$   60,791$   17,861$   115$   92,867$

Accrued payroll 22,222   28,911   8,744   -   59,877

Unearned revenue -   -   5,700   -   5,700

Due to other funds -   -   -   6,578   6,578

Total liabilities 36,322   89,702   32,305   6,693   165,022

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Unavailable Revenue 615,867   1,659,560   2,258,920   -   4,534,347

Total deferred inflows of resources 615,867   1,659,560   2,258,920   -   4,534,347

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable in form - prepaid items 3,495   12,216   3,057   -   18,768

Restricted for roads and bridges -   972,478   -   -   972,478

Restricted for open spaces -   -   6,786,019   -   6,786,019

Unrestricted

Assigned for roads and bridges -   41,463   -   -   41,463

Assigned for capital projects -   -   -   30,305   30,305

Assigned for open spaces -   -   202,990   -   202,990

Assigned for general assistance 33,375   -   -   -   33,375

Unassigned 297,201   -   -   -   297,201

Total fund balances 334,071   1,026,157   6,992,066   30,305   8,382,599

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS

  OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 986,260$   2,775,419$   9,283,291$   36,998$   13,081,968$

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF

RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES

ASSETS

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
- 6 -

FUND BALANCES OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 8,382,599$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the

  statement of net assets are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial

  resources and, therefore, are not reported in the governmental

  funds 57,484,974

Long-term liabilities are not due and payable in the current period

  and, therefore, are not reported in governmental funds

Bonds (41,387,350)

Capital leases (41,251)